# Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bavarian Auto Services, Inc.		106/24/1982	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bavarian Auto Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	275 Constitution Avenue	
City:	Portsmouth	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2376387	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT
Registration Number:	2197643	
Registration Number:	2420366	BAVARIAN AUTOSPORT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: dwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID WOLF

Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	B0985.20000US00/DW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Wolf

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0265

900100190

2.2.7 G.X.S.

U Ub\$ H

Signature:	/dw/
Date:	02/28/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=B0985.40000US00#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0266

# State of New Hampshire



WILLIAM M. GARDNER SECRETARY OF STATE

ROBERT P. AMBROSE DEPUTY SECRETARY

# Department of State

State Mouse – Room 2014 Concord, Tel. 271-3242



I, Robert P. Ambrose, Deputy Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify that							
BAVARIAN AUTO SERVICE, INC.							
is a New Hampshire corporation formedJUNE 23, 1982							
I further certify that it is in good standing as far as this office is concerned, having ************************************							
paid the fees required by law.							

Deputy Secretary of State



**RECORDED: 02/28/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003728 FRAME: 0267